

MEDIA RELEASE

For immediate release: March 1, 2020

Honor Bank President & CEO, Michael Worden, Retires

Honor, Michigan – It is with mixed emotions that Honor Bank formally announces the upcoming retirement it's President & CEO, Michael Worden, effective June 30, 2020. Mike has provided Honor Bank with over 20 years of excellent service and outstanding leadership. With Mike at the reigns, the organization has experienced unprecedented growth and achievement.

"Although Mike's departure is a sad thought, it is a joyful thing to note that he has reached a point in which he can step away from the workforce and enjoy his family, and all that our wonderful community has to offer," said Gary Waterson, Honor Bank Board Chair.

"It has been an honor and privilege to be part of such a great team for the past 21+ years. I will miss the daily interaction with all the fantastic people that make Honor Bank what it is. I am looking forward to the next chapter in my life and all that it brings," said Worden.

About Honor Bank

Honor Bank has been serving businesses and people in northwest Michigan since 1917, with offices in Bear Lake, Benzonia, Buckley, Copemish, Honor, Lake Ann and two in Traverse City. For more information, visit myhonorbank.com or follow Honor Bank on Facebook, LinkedIn and Twitter. Member FDIC.

For More Information Contact:

Norm Plumstead 231.346.1814 | normanp@myhonorbank.com